505036426 08/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5083177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORMAN LEE OWSLEY	08/02/2018
RALPH WALTER ZAORSKI	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHONOFLOW MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	29 HEMLOCK CIRCLE
City:	GALES FERRY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06335

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16055086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)770-6562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-447-1336

Email: mark@peloquinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PELOQUIN, PLLC
Address Line 1: 800 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121607.P005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. PELOQUIN	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK S. PELOQUIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=07121607P005PALPatentDisclosureSignaturesOwsleyASSIGNexi#page1.tif source=07121607P005PALPatentDisclosureSignaturesOwsleyASSIGNexi#page2.tif source=08121617P005Phonoflow20180803ZaorskiAssignmentexi#page1.tif

30dree=001210171 0031 Hohohow201000032a0r3kiA33ighihentexi#page1.t

PATENT REEL: 046557 FRAME: 0174 source = 08121617P005Phonoflow 20180803Za orski Assignment exi#page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046557 FRAME: 0175 Attorney's Docket No.: <u>121607.P005</u> ASSIGNMENT (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, we the undersigned, Norman Lee Owsley
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PhonoFlow Medical, LLC
a <u>Limited Liability Company</u> of <u>CT</u> , having a principal place of business
29 Hemlock Circle, Gales Ferry, CT 06335 , ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the
United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in
the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior
hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled

SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR LOCATING BLOOD FLOW TURBULENCE IN THE CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

<u>PATENT</u>

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
August 2 20 18 Name: Norman Lee Owsley	<u>August 2</u> , 20/8 J Date
State of:	
On thisday of	sfactory evidence to be the
Statewise Convention	

PELOQUIN, PLLC

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>121607.P005</u> ASSIGNMENT (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, we the undersigned, Ralph Walter Zaorskí
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>PhonoFlow Medical, LLC</u>
a <u>Limited Liability Company</u> of <u>CT</u> , having a principal place of business
29 Hemlock Circle, Gales Ferry, CT 06335 , ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the
United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in
the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior
hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled

SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR LOCATING BLOOD FLOW TURBULENCE IN THE CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

<u>PATENT</u>

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Aug 3 2078 (Naroé, Ralph Walter Zaorski	Av ₃ 3 . 20/8' Date
State of: Florida Assignment Document Re }SS. PELOQUIN, PLLC County of: Polk 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite Seattle, WA 98104-3100 (206) 447.1336	turn Address
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared	isfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signature	

121607.P005

Page 2 of 2

PELOQUIN, PLLC

PATENT

REEL: 046557 FRAME: 0179